900737960

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM773989

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Software Management Consultants, Inc.		11/17/2022	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOFTWARE MANAGEMENT CONSULTANTS, LLC		
Street Address:	500 N. Brand Blvd. Suite 1110		
City:	Glendale		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	91203		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number Word Mark		
Registration Number:	5600593	PROFESSIONAL PEOPLE. EXCEPTIONAL PHILOSO	
Registration Number:	5600592	PROFESSIONAL PEOPLE. EXCEPTIONAL GUARANT	
Registration Number:	5600591	PROFESSIONAL PEOPLE. EXCEPTIONAL SERVICE	
Registration Number:	5600596	PROFESSIONAL PEOPLE. EXCEPTIONAL EXPERTI	
Registration Number:	5600594	PROFESSIONAL PEOPLE. EXCEPTIONAL APPROAC	
Registration Number:	5600514	PROFESSIONAL PEOPLE. EXCEPTIONAL RECOGNI	
Registration Number:	5600513	PROFESSIONAL PEOPLE. EXCEPTIONAL RELATIO	
Registration Number:	5600512	PROFESSIONAL PEOPLE. EXCEPTIONAL EXPERIE	
Registration Number:	5600511	PROFESSIONAL PEOPLE. EXCEPTIONAL OPPORTU	
Registration Number: 5469478 PROFESSIONAL PEOPLE. EXCEPTIONAL OPPORTU		PROFESSIONAL PEOPLE. EXCEPTIONAL OPPORTU	
Registration Number:	egistration Number: 5114251 HIRE PEOPLE. NOT RESUMES.		
Registration Number:	on Number: 5006520 IN LOOKING FOR THE IDEAL RESUME, YOU'VE		
Registration Number:	5006518	OUR SUCCESS IS MEASURED BY YOURS.	
Registration Number:	4427603	THE 80-HOUR INTERVIEW	
Registration Number:	4385696	SIMPLY THE BEST	
Registration Number:	3299472	PROFESSIONAL PEOPLE. EXCEPTIONAL RESULTS	
Registration Number:	3734528	SMCI SOFTWARE MANAGEMENT CONSULTANTS, IN	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007918 FRAME: 0191 900737960

Fax Number: 2123553333

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128138800

Email: sallirampersad@goodwinlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Goodwin Procter LLP
Address Line 1: 620 Eighth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 126905/361350

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Shaleena Alli-Rampersad, Paralegal

SIGNATURE: /Shaleena Alli-Rampersad/

DATE SIGNED: 12/13/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Software Management Consultants LLC - CA Certified Charter 11.17#page1.tif source=Software Management Consultants LLC - CA Certified Charter 11.17#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007918 FRAME: 0192



California Secretary of State

Business Programs Division

1500 11th Street, Sacramento, CA 95814

Request Type: Certified Copies

Entity Name: SOFTWARE MANAGEMENT

CONSULTANTS, LLC

Formed In: CALIFORNIA Entity No.: 202115910001

Entity Type: Limited Liability Company - CA

Issuance Date: 11/17/2022

Copies Requested: 1
Receipt No.: 002958501

Certificate No.: 060538115

Document Listing

Reference #	Date Filed	Filing Description	Number of Pages		
34361576-1	07/05/1983	Initial Filing	_		
	** *** ****	****** End of list ******	**** **		

I, SHIRLEY N. WEBER, PH.D., California Secretary of State, do hereby certify on the Issuance Date, the attached document(s) referenced above are true and correct copies and were filed in this office on the date(s) indicated above.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California on November 17, 2022.

SHIRLEY N. WEBER, PH.D. Secretary of State

To verify the issuance of this Certificate, use the Certificate No. above with the Secretary of State Certification Verification Search available at **biz**fileOnline.sos.ca.gov.

Limited Liability Company
Articles of Organization - Conversion

Secretary of State State of California MAY 26 2021 NV

	IMPORTANT — Read all Instruction	ns before completing this for	/m.	THE Spa	ice For Filing U	ise Only	
	onverted Entity Information						
1.	Name of Limited Liability Company (The name must include the words Limited Liability Company or the abbreviations LLC or L.L.C. The words Limited and Company may be abbreviated to Ltd. and Co., respectively.)						
	Software Management Co	nsultants, LLC					
2.	The purpose of the limited liability company is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a limited liability company may be organized under the California Revised Uniform Limited Liability Company Act.						
3.	The limited liability company will be manage	jed by (check only one):					
	✓ One Manager	More Than One Manager		All Limited Liab	ility Company	/ Member(s)	
4.	Initial Street Address of Limited Liability Co	umpany's Designated Office in C/	Α (City	State	Zip Code	
	500 North Brand Blvd, Suite 110	00		Glendale	CA	91203	ļ
5.	Initial Mailing Address of Limited Liability C	ompany, if different from Item 4	C	City	State	Zip Code	
6.	Initial Agent for Service of Process: Item 6a: List the name of an individual or a corporation registered in CA under California Corporations Code section 1505 that agrees to be your agent for service of process. You may not list the converted entity as the agent. Item 6b: If the agent is an individual, list the agent's CA business or residential street address. Item 6c: If the agent is an individual and the converting entity is a CA corporation, firmited partnership or general partnership, list the agent's mailing address. Do not list an address if the agent is a CA registered corporate agent as the address for service of process is already on file.						
	 Name of Agent For Service of Process 						
	C T Corporation System						
	b. If an individual, Street Address of Agen	it for Service of Process - Do not	list a P.O. Box	c City	State CA	Zip Code	
ļ	c. If an individual, Mailing Address of Age	int for Service of Process		City	State	Zip Code	
Co	onverting Entity Information					·	
7./	<u> </u>						
1	Software Management Cons	sultants, Inc.					
8.	Form at Entity	9. Jurisdiction		10. CA Secretary of State Entity Number, if any			
i	Corporation	California		1205171			
11	11. The principal terms of the plan of conversion were approved by a vote of the number of interests or shares of each class that equaled or exceeded the vote required. If a vote was required, the following was required for each class:						
	The class and number of outstanding 62,500 shares of capital stock	interests entitled to vote.	AND	The percentage	vote required 100%	l of each class.	
Ad	dditional Information		<u></u>				
12	2. Additional information set forth on the attac	ched pages, if any, is incorporate	d herein by this	s reference and made	part of this c	ertificate.	
13	 I certify under penalty of perjury that the of execution is my act and deed. 	contents of this document are tr	ue. I declare I	, am the person who	executed this	s instrument, wh	nich
	Samuelika	// ,	Spencer	L. Karpf, Pres	sident		ļ
	Signature of Authorized Person	2/1		Name and Title of Aut		ou	'
	Same Lika	w/	Spencer	L. Karpf, Ass	sistant S	ecretary	
	Signature of Authorized Person	7/	Type or Print!	Name and Title of Aut	chorized Pers	on	_

LLC-1A (REV 12/2020)

RECORDED: 12/13/2022

Certificate Verification No.:

060538115

TRADEMARK

2020 California Secretary of State

REEL: 007918 FRAME: 0194